# 504279466 03/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4326148

	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2014		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON PERRAUD	11/07/2016
NICHOLAS KARST	11/07/2016
JÉRÉMIE SALOMON	10/26/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25, RUE LEBLANC
Internal Address:	BÂTIMENT «LE PONANT D»
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75015

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15309541

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779				
-	to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ed; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	206-682-8100			
Email: efiling@cojk.com				
Correspondent Name: JADRAN ADRIAN MIHAILOVIC				
Address Line 1:	1201 THIRD AVENUE			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3600			
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: GVRS156995			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARZENA DIXON			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARZENA DIXON	
SIGNATURE:	/Marzena Dixon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=56995\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56995\_Assignment#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Simon PERRAUD, Nicolas KARST and Jérémie SALOMON are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled CUTANEOUS DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR A PULSE GENERATOR FOR ELECTRICAL STIMULATION, International Application No. PCT/IB2015/053340 filed on 07 May 2015;

AND WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, having a principal place of business at 25, rue Leblanc, Bâtiment «Le Ponant D» F-75015 Paris (FR) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tune 19 May 2014, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby scll, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, and all applications on said invention, and all applications on said invention, and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at $(\{0\} \in \mathbb{N}^{2})$ } $(\{0\} \in \mathbb{N}^{2})$	(city),	FRANCE	(country), this	Ĵ.
day of <u>Ni (EM BEB</u> , 2016.			ang an <b>ang ka</b> ng kanalan sa kanalan s Kanalan sa kanalan sa ka	·····

Simon PERRAUD

Witnessed By:

Date: C7/11/2016

Signature

Printed Name

Page 1 of 2

Executed at	<u> </u>	(city),	FRANCE	(country), this	3
day of <u>Nakemne</u>	<u>e</u> , 2016.				
		~		X	
		2	vicolas KARST	- total	

Witnessed By: Date: 57111/2006 Signature

CD 4 Printed Name Sphie

Executed at <u>Galmolde</u> (city), <u>France</u> (country), this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>26/10</u>, 2016.

Witnessed By: · Date: <u>?{/////2016</u>. <u>allan</u> Signatóre Serime SALOMON Printed Name 26/10/2016 GAY SQ Ne

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/20/2017**